
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. 21-03699, ISSUED TO ASPHALT 

PAVING SYSTEMS, HAMMONTON, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $3,108.33. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 11, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-221, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT 

AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, 

HAMMONTON, NJ, FOR MICROSURFACING, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$293,363.63”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to state contract 

awarded to Asphalt Paving Systems, Hammonton, NJ for Microsurfacing as authorized by 

Resolution No. 2021-221: said amendment is made necessary to provide for the adjusted 

quantities based on final as-built measurements; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$3,108.33; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. 21-03699, issued to Asphalt Paving Systems, 

Hammonton, NJ, in the amount of $3,108.33, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

475



$ yi,peuna

October 5, 2021

REPORT

TO: THE MAYOR AND COLTNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. 2l-03699
Microsurfacing
Asohalt Pavinq Svstems Hammonton. NJ

The change order requested, in the amount of$3,108.33, will provide for the adjusted quantities

based on final as-built measurements. This change order represents, an increase of approximately
1.05954852Vo over the original contract amount of $293,363.63.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

.Di
Business Administra

RD/wr
Encl.

tted,ly

ckenson,

Prirt,c.l o Rcct'cled ltvlter

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. 2l-
03699, issued to Asphalt Paving Systems, Hammonton, NJ, for Microsurfacing. This contract was

authorized by Resolution No.202l-221, adopted by City Council on May I 1, 2021.



RECEIV
sEP 27 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

ED

BUSINESS ADMIN

REQIJEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Engineering FROM
Stephanie Wakeley

1 21-03699 forThis is a request for change order # to Contract #

Proj ."tNu,n"2021 Pavement Preservation ([\/icrosurfacing)

Name/Address of
Contfactor: Asphalt Paving Systems, P.O. Box 530, Hammooton, NJ 08307

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach +documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
+@ocumentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Adjusted quantities based on final as-built measurements.

293,363.63Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount: 296,471.96

$

S

S

S

3,108.33

0.00

APPROVED BY
t/type

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C - o 4 - 6-D- o-D1>-,?S'{' +8b3 r

@

CC: Purchasing Division

RECI:rulD
SEP 2/ ZoZt

PI]F CHAS

202't Pavement Preservation

Final change order. See attached change order summary.

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OT TIIE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

I



ctwoF David J. Maillet, PE
City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

O40 E. Wood Slreet
PO Box 1508
Mneland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

VINELAND

September 24,2021

RE: 2021 Povemenl Preservqtion (Microsurfocing)
Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order #l (Finol)
Engineering File#'. 21 404
CT #:21-03699

Atloched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $3,108.33 (1 .06%1. This is the finol
chonge order.

The originol controct omount for lhis project is $293,363.63. Chonge Order No. I

increoses the totol controct omount to $296,471.96.

lf you hove ony questions or commenls pleose feel free to contoct me of ony
time.

Sincerely,

Stephonie Wokeley
Assistont Engineer, Troffic

cc Jomes Hores, Superintendent of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Miguel Mercodo, Purchosing Agent

H Special afiangemen,s tor pe6ons with disabilities may ba maale il requested in
aclvance by contacting the Business Administator's oflice at 856794.11aa.

WHERE IT'S ALWAYS GROI,Y'IVG SEASOIV

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

,rq*"o



5EU
$

ztL
ro

'6'6=po

EE

zotrIo.J?z'<
a

>
tr

d'a
r!>
t! 

,-

F
>

-
z<>

F
r! 

-.,:

3<
2

N
E

T
X

E
<

_l<
xF

c.rdO
<

t-..t-a=
z*z-2
888!*

E€

oor
F

O
2Z:r<
or=

oF
JZ<

f,
zoE

=

<
z

c31=
E

<

.,!
6i

q

oql 
3

lrl:, ;
E

E
 *

o-

9
n

.:
bts q
iE

 
F

iLo2

F
i

I
o>ul l- 

-
bE

 -
ia -

a

F
!2t- 

9
iE

 
E

sd3P
r)

zoF

bEE
E

 ;
E

o

aFtrFoo

ooZ9F

IF
z19F

zozatrJF

o2-o= FdoF2t!aE
H

tro

oFO
F

doo<r,: E
oiiR:E

 '1
otsa=

r
6o

FEzoz6eooFzfo=

F7

zl)
ooF

<
dzS

Y
oh=6=E

>

zIlZ\)fo=

:EP3E

2,,.t
2')
oi:*z.^

6Sezo<6=92'u

=
?5

aFEF

E

II

I il

l[I I



o-

E

oF=
P

<
e

o

adF
..

qk<
o

59
F

.

?1ZO
I

ui

F
.

e;dFa=,o*alt.)F

=
i

-d

I.i
q

E
q

Lz

E8
n

E
E

z)
z

z

9Et=

,gE

=a;a!at-t*-

=!tI=t

EE6=
l*t?

6a

l1t>
- 6E

==

=

zotraot

I!=

,=ii;

-9

l=

E :=TE6

qE;E!9lst*l,g

=iE

E=

t--

Itlcli

.g

t:l*IF

oz

llil
llll
lilllil
llll

ililil
lililll
illllll
ilil[

IIIll

IilllIIllII
ill

I
[[

llll

IllI ilil1
llllil

4f
(tsflr

N
"a)(

-h
F:ooo3=,-E=26

ihildP
H

E
F

'l':i i;
E

u
vrY

z

tEEz= o5

d

z
\

d I

F:troe,A

!!32jo::oPoEllr
t-

oes

ozoFz

oo= o

I



oo

z-
oo

lozo:J

-rk9k
>

zu
tr4tr
-.;-
60oo

o-

o>
9r

<
e

io5?=59Ff=
;

O
I

=
F?;dFi<JEO
F

e<do-tz

c

z

6E!=E

.9!c!p=

zoaoE

-.!IF

L>ol=

=!

ci=t ilillllliltllllil
I

I

z:

o

=llilillr
lillill

-trl"il
;l



(L

c
.i

oE
H

io5

q
ei

Y
K

eo59

.i
fO

F

3s=
F

F

dFo=to*e
F

.

E
>

E
O

F
i4

E

^l
E

Ezl

E
n

E
E

E
E

z
=f

z
z

Et=
ia

pEa6

E=

!!=

:It

zotr:E
!!=

=
_qt=

_9!{=

€

E

E:=;!

EE5

=EE

9E!oi

I8
iE

Z=

I=I=j

E9t

t"t,:t2IE

citr

illlil
illllil

ilil
lil[
lllll
1ilil

I

ilIllIIll
I

II
I

I
ll

I
I

;ci

++

slH
E

tEri;>lrl o
O

E

-=o*oI=
Z

H
6

dEz= o

IElal>i2]oo

!lo

i 
r,,

I 
.\,

f,\o
&

?n

{
,sIL

=

FEtrFoco-

i*;!1*its9
=

1
<

E
*ax;

l-ils

8zozoz



ooozo

2a
oo

>
z=

F
--tr

r;i
-foo

.L

oako:-<
tolr!!
9E1Zdt-

B
<

to=
:

i<I
Ed-tz

E

Ezzoci
9E=

s=

s9p

=

5!9:i=E

dzE liltl
il[ltill
ilil
lllil
lil[

o
oaolllllill
ilil[



.fv*q tl --
IIEI.IUERY TIGIGT -7;27^zr

PROJEC

zolrE JoB ilo.

OATE OF WONX

\l{r

{

ZOTE SINtPilG. IIIE.
t 0. 80r s0t

GUSSmm, U 0r02r
floflE; O55) 5e2.59m
rr* (t501 582.1303

A V,*r,o-o,
.:: i

I
u

Item Description 0uantity Unit

l-L 7,o61
tq R.^,.o / TroL ! L-r

-EQUIPlvTEHT- -GflEW- -H(llrRS-
OP TIME rAI{IE IRAYET 0lt.srTE

't '7 IL/t 7 I I, i;,,-,, "l i.-,
-))
{-- t^

*) I

4, li4 t1' ol ..tXol
2

3
*: ( /1 lo L,/ -t- a

(

I
I

I
-7 '---: .' -

1" '"' f' '
COMPTEIED BY:

OAIE

7DATE ,': !) '
t{tite-zotE CoPY . Ysllor-CoXTBAcToR coPY . Plnt-lf,SPEcmn CoPY

An Equal Opportunity Employer

ilo.

') '2 L/'

t

BECEIVEO BY:



DELtvE:gY.'TlcKEr DAIE OF WORI(

.PROJECT.

L0cAr!0!t.

COHTBACTOR-

t': {r.^ \ ;':
zolr,srf,fltG' 

I

'Hi,T,Hi#:H

xc

28
o0
3 Unit0uantiU

DescriPtion

' . . ,,,',',,, :l ':' ,.:ii:E{
.,, ..\ \"i?,5rs,:u

. )..J

--: t/

I

I

l__
I

I

P-lto.rr.BS-
-EQUIPMElUT- -GBEllU-

OP IIME IIAUE
IRAvEt 1 on;r$ i7

CI)MPLEIEO TY:

il[IE

O-AIE:v
4.

bn*eciiiv,rviiuot':t0ilT[nci0n,0CIEv.ri:f-,lili

RrcHveu sY:

WhiteiZ E
er_r uirl.Oirp.prtuhrryjEtt,tP.lQJ.p,}

:;

Item

ij
.:,.:




